

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Second Appeal No.215 of 1995

Ketkar Town Hall & Justice

Ranade Free Library & Ors. ... Appellants.

Vs.

Swami Vivekanand Society Nashik

& Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Rushikesh Kekane i/by PJ Thorat for appellants.
Mr Shriram S. Kulkarni for respondents.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.
Date : 6 February 2024.

P.C. :-

Place this matter on final hearing board in the week
commencing from 4.3.2024.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]