

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 215 OF 1995

Ketkar Town Hall And Justice Ranade Free Library Trust

....APPELLANT

V/S

Swami Vivekanand Society

....RESPONDENT

Mr. P. J. Thorat for the Appellant.

Mr. Gaurav Ugle i/by S. S. Kulkarni for Respondent.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 4th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)