

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.215 OF 1995**

Ketkar Town Hall and Justice ... Appellants
Ranade Free Library Trust
Vs.
Swami Vivekanand Society ... Respondents

Ms. Amisha Lolusare i/b. Ms. Aditi Naikare for the
Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. The earlier orders show that the second appeal was listed on the final hearing board. Remove the second appeal from the daily board.
2. Office shall add the second appeal to the weekly final hearing board commencing from 15th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]